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Tonight’s Agenda

• Highlights

• Budget Summary

• Revenues

• Fund Balance

• Expenditures



“The budget is not just a collection of 
numbers, but an expression of our values 

and aspirations.”

~Jack Lew



Highlights



Bond Rating
Aa1

19 in PA



Bond Refunding Savings

New Bond 
Issue

Refunded 
Bond Issue(s) Net Savings

2021 North Montco 2015 $80,294

2020A 2016 $289,130

2020 2018, 2019 $404,710

2019A 2013, 2014, 2015 $753,458

Total Savings $1,527,601



$716,528 in grants

31 propane buses















~12,000 Vaccinated



Upcoming Clinics

• High School (Skippack Pharmacy) 

Sunday,  April 25th

• Pennbrook Middle School (North Wales 
Pharmacy) 

Sunday,  April 25th



Only 10 districts in State
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Tax Rates

22% Below County Average 
5th Lowest in County







Fiscal Year Eligibility Rebate Percentage

2018-19 Property Owners 25%

2019-20 +Renters
+Hybrid

30%

2020-21 +Supplements 50%

2021-22 Everything Above 60%

Program Data



Fiscal Year Applicants Rebates Issued Average Rebate

2018-19 453 $35,758 $82

2019-20 570 $60,207 $108

2020-21
YTD

421 $91,474 $222

Program Data



        6 
Installments



        5%          
Late Tax Penalty



Budget Summary
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12/17/20
Resolution Not to Exceed Act 1 Index Passed

Follow Pre-Act 1 Budget Process

4/21/21
Special Finance Committee Meeting

Deep Dive Into Budget
Board Direction on Tax Rate

5/11/21
Adoption of Proposed Final Budget

Board Worksession

6/17/21
Adoption of Final Budget

Board Action Meeting

 Budget Timeline



        0%



       $11.5 M
  Deficit Budget



       6.07%
 To Balance



 Budget Comparison

Fiscal Year 
Budget Revenues Expenses Surplus 

(Deficit)

2021-22
Current

$276,086,278 $287,598,703 -$11,512,425

2020-21 $271,716,870 $278,122,120 -$6,405,250

$ Change $4,369,408 $9,476,583 -$5,107,175

% Change 1.61% 3.41%



Revenues



Federal
2%

All Others
10%

State
21%

Real Estate Taxes
67%

Revenue Breakdown
$276,086,278



Local Revenue Allocation 

2%

1%

2%

8%

87%

Real estate/interims
Earned income tax (EIT)
Transfer tax
Delinquent tax
Other



The Big 3



1. Real Estate Tax

2. Earned Income Tax

3. Realty Transfer Tax



Tax Base History
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Assessed value - Annualized increase of 0.47%







Assessed Value Impact

Fiscal 
Year

Assessed 
Value Millage

Revenue @ 
96.7% 

Collection

2021-22 $7,312,246,797 26.7742 $189,318,833

2020-21 $7,295,734,875 26.7742 $188,891,329

Change
$16,511,922

0.23%
$427,504

0.23%



Earned Income Tax 
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$18,223,637

$17,331,000

$17,515,991

$17,302,418

$16,752,593

$16,470,753

$16,260,065

$16,440,290

$15,327,539

$14,489,809

$12,912,015

$12,873,137

The chart shows the total earned income tax for each year.  
Measure of fiscal health and an indicator of economic conditions



Realty Transfer Tax 
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The chart shows the total realty transfer tax for each year. 
Measure of fiscal health and an indicator of economic conditions



Investment Earnings
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$380,000

$400,000

$2,347,310

$2,931,626

$1,634,250

$610,613

$385,008

$235,509

$177,082

$211,179

$352,392

$536,795

The chart shows the total revenue generated from district investments.  Measure of 
investment strategy, interest rate environment, and cash flow projection efficiency.



State Revenue Allocation

5%
9%

42% 9% 3%

12%

20%

Basic Ed
Special Ed
Transportation
Property Tax Reduction
Retirement
Social Security
Other



Basic Ed Subsidy
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The chart shows the total state subsidy for basic education.  
Measure of state support.



Basic Ed Subsidy %
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The chart shows the percentage of basic education funding as it relates 
to the total revenues.  Measure of relative state share of funding.



The Widening Gap





What if…
$8.4 million
76% increase



Special Ed Subsidy
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The chart shows the total state subsidy for special education.  
Measure of state support.



The Widening Gap



The Widening Gap



Fund Balance



Fund Balance Breakdown 6/30/20

Description Amount

Nonspendable (inventory & prepaid items) $274,251

Assigned for self-funded insurance $2,700,000

Committed to PSERS $16,806,523

Unassigned (6.51%) $18,107,387

Total Fund Balances $37,888,161



Total Fund Balance
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The chart shows the total general fund balance.  Measure of 
fiscal health.



Fund Balance %
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The chart shows fund balance as a percent of total general 
fund expenditures.  Measure of fiscal health.



Expenditures



Debt
3%

All Others
20%

Salaries and Benefits
77%

Spending Breakdown
$287,598,703



Spending Allocation by Function

6%
1%

29%

63%
Instruction
Support Services
Non-Instructional Support
Other Expenditures and Financing



Expenditure Increase Drivers
Salaries & Benefits (includes new positions) $5,816,085

Charter School Tuition $1,488,276

Student Chromebooks (ESSER-Funded) $1,426,180

Teacher Laptops (ESSER-Funded) $1,100,000

North Montco Tuition $289,662

Special Education Placements $186,471

Total increase in major items $10,306,674

Total expenditure increase $9,476,583

Act 1 index revenue @ 3.0% $5,679,528
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Retirement Rate
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Charter Tuition Rates
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Charter School Tuition
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$313,683

$279,956

$4,452,516.00

$2,964,240.00
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Expense Subsidy





HB272 Charter School Reform Savings 

$620,000
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Debt Service
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Debt Reduction 

Reduction in 2020-21
Budgeted Transfer to Capital Reserve

$1,233,417

Reduction in 2021-22 $3,254,536

Total Reduction 
Budgeted Transfer to Capital Reserve

$4,487,953



What About Use of 
Federal Stimulus Funds?



Federal Stimulus Funding 

Total Amount Awarded $17,669,429

Spent or Allocated by 2020-21 $2,767,582

Allocated for 2021-22 $5,299,257

Allocated for 2022-23 $186,726

Allocated for 2023-24 $160,195

Amount Remaining $9,255,669



2021-22 Budgeted Item Amount
Supp/

Supplant
Student Chromebooks $1,426,180 Supplant

Teacher Laptops $1,100,000 Supplant

Undesignated Supplements $1,000,000 Supplement
Learning Coaches/Reading Spec. $404,595 Supplement

Canvas Coaches $401,346 Supplement
Supplant Existing Budgeted Exp. $250,000 Supplant

Renaissance Software $191,246 Supplant
Canvas Learning Management $162,000 Supplant

Special Education Summer Prog. $151,535 Supplement
PPE Supplies/Equipment $124,355 Supplement

Student Assistance Program $88,000 Supplant

Total 2021-22 $5,299,257



Budget Scenario 

Current Budget Deficit -$11,512,425

Example Tax Increase - 2.85% $5,412,999

Budgetary Reserve $1,500,000

Additional Retirements $800,000

*Potential Positive Variances (0.50%) $2,818,425

Projected Ending Deficit -$981,001



-1.60%

-0.80%

0.00%

0.80%

1.60%

2.40%

3.20%

4.00%

2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20

Revenue Variances 

1.23% Avg



0.00%

0.60%

1.20%

1.80%

2.40%

3.00%

2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20

Expenditure Variances 

1.63% Avg



Tax Scenarios

Tax 
Increase

Additional 
Revenue

Remaining 
Deficit

Average 
Homestead 

Increase
0.00% $0.00 $11,512,425 $0

1.00% $1,904,888 $9,607,537 $40

1.50% $2,846,711 $8,665,714 $59

2.00% $3,795,614 $7,716,811 $79

2.85% $5,412,999 $6,099,426 $113

3.00% $5,679,258 $5,833,167 $119



Next Steps

• Direction on tax rate for proposed final budget

• Refine and update data based on new information

• Proposed final budget adoption



Discussion


